
Sunday October 8

UPCOMING 
EVENTS

Sunday October 1 

8am - Worship
9:15am - Sunday School

9:15am - Bell Choir Practice
9:15am - Band Practice

10am - Worship
11am - Band Practice

2pm - Community Meal
4pm - Youth Night at Borzynski’s

Tuesday October 3
8am-11am - Sew & Sews

Wednesday October 4
9am-5pm - Quilt Show Drop Off
6:30pm - Confirmation at Mount

Pleasant

8am - Worship
9:15am - Sunday School

9:15am - Bell Choir Practice
9:15am - Band Practice

10am - Worship
11am - Band Practice

11:30am-3pm - Welcome
Celebration for the Andersons

Thursday October 5
7:30am-6pm - Quilt Show Judging
12:30pm-3pm - Rainbow Quilters

Friday October 6
9am-10am - Quilt Show Pick Up

12:30pm-3pm - Rainbow Quilters

3I thank my God every time I remember you. 4In all my prayers for
all of you, I always pray with joy 5because of your partnership in
the gospel from the first day until now, 6being confident of this,

that he who began a good work in you will carry it on to
completion until the day of Christ Jesus.

-Philippians 1:3-6

Hello, My Beloved Resurrection Community!
I wanted to write a quick note to say; THANK YOU!
My family and I felt so welcomed and loved this
past Sunday! We are so excited to be back at
Resurrection and we cannot wait to see what God
will continue to do in and through this
community of faith! 

Love and Peace to you All,
Pastor John



UPCOMING WORSHIP
VOLUNTEERS

PLEASE PRAY FOR...
Jill Schwartz as she faces health concerns.
Inge VanderLeest as she faces health concerns.
Leah Krueger for comfort and healing following her knee surgery.
Joyce Christopherson for comfort and strength.            

October 8 - 10am
Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt

Ushers: Steve Dues, 
Colin McKenna

Communion Asst: 
Rachel Petrach, Lori Wernicke

Power Point Tech: 
Maddie Baumgardt

Sound Tech: 
Chuck Petrach

Livestream Tech: 
Zeke Petrach

 October 8 - 8am
Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt

Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 
Grace Holm

Communion Asst: Grace Holm

 October 1 - 8am

October 1 - 10am

CHURCH INFORMATION UPDATE
Please help us to get our church communication
information correct and up-to-date. If you have
not been worshiping at Resurrection for a year or
more, we may need to update your information in
our files. This will ensure that you receive all the
church communication. Please contact Cheryl at
262-637-7431 to verify your information. THANK
YOU!

 

If you are not currently, but would like to be a
part of Resurrection, please contact Cheryl at
262-637-7431 to take the easy step of being part
of the Resurrection family! EVERYONE is welcome!

Worship Asst: Jay Weiss
Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 

Grace Holm
Communion Asst: Grace Holm

Worship Asst: Jay Weiss
Ushers: Aaron Kozlik, 

Connie Gardner
Communion Asst: 

Sandy & Jim Georgeson
Power Point Tech: 

Stacey Robe
Sound Tech: 

Ryan Jacobson
Livestream Tech: 

Jakob Mohalley

CHURCH OFFICE UPDATE
The church office will be closed 10/2 - 10/6.
However, Pastor John will be in his office.
Please call ahead to make sure he is available,
262-748-5055. There will be no Cross
announcements next week.

O﻿ur members facing long term health concerns: Myrna & Jim DeCamp, Shirley Alton,
and Mark Wanggaard. 



Happy Birthday!
9/30
9/30
10/4
10/5
10/7
10/8

10/10

Sandra Clausen
Marge Klopp

Eileen Barootian
Linda Lewis

Steven Gardner
Marcella Hjortness

Gemma Black

10/14
10/16
10/17
10/18
10/20
10/21

Crystal Black
Chris Campbell

MaryJane Canman
Kierra Mohalley
Debbie Trabert

Gayle Wint

Happy Anniversary!
9/29
10/4
10/4
10/6
10/8

10/10
10/10
10/10
10/11
10/11
10/14
10/19
10/20
10/21
10/21

Morgan & Kristopher Rosemann
Rayann & Scott Peters
Barb & Charles Vallone

Candace & Spencer Gedemer
Kathy & Ed Grabanski
Kim & Steve Campbell

Jean & Bob Modrow
Luann & Calvin Vacek

Ann & Brad Bartel
Nancy & Bill Kroll

Jennifer & Kevin Klemick
Lisa & Dan Sell

Linda & Bill Gissell
Connie & Steve Dues

Glenn & Renee Hansen

5
15
65
5

57
42
53
53
37
48
17
27
50
23
28

SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE
Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings. We ask at
this time you pay only by check and make it out to LCR Scrip.  If you
are looking for a vendor OR a different denomination,  you can either
access the website at https://www.raiseright.com/brands or contact
Danielle at 262-989-1999. 

LCR STAFF
Pastor John Anderson
Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator
Emily Jacobson - Children/Youth Coordinator

262-748-5055     pastorjohn@lcrracine.org
262-637-7431               office@lcrracine.org

youth @lcrracine.org


