

# THE CROSS

October 1, 2023



3I thank my God every time I remember you. 4In all my prayers for all of you, I always pray with joy 5because of your partnership in the gospel from the first day until now, 6being confident of this, that he who began a good work in you will carry it on to completion until the day of Christ Jesus.

-Philippians 1:3-6

## **Hello, My Beloved Resurrection Community!**

I wanted to write a quick note to say; THANK YOU! My family and I felt so welcomed and loved this past Sunday! We are so excited to be back at Resurrection and we cannot wait to see what God will continue to do in and through this community of faith!

Love and Peace to you All,
Pastor John

# UPCOMING EVENTS

## **Sunday October 1**

8am - Worship
9:15am - Sunday School
9:15am - Bell Choir Practice
9:15am - Band Practice
10am - Worship
11am - Band Practice
11:30am-3pm - Welcome
Celebration for the Andersons

## **Tuesday October 3**

8am-11am - Sew & Sews

## **Wednesday October 4**

9am-5pm - Quilt Show Drop Off 6:30pm - Confirmation at Mount Pleasant

## **Thursday October 5**

7:30am-6pm - Quilt Show Judging 12:30pm-3pm - Rainbow Quilters

## Friday October 6

9am-10am - Quilt Show Pick Up 12:30pm-3pm - Rainbow Quilters

## **Sunday October 8**

8am - Worship
9:15am - Sunday School
9:15am - Bell Choir Practice
9:15am - Band Practice
10am - Worship
11am - Band Practice
2pm - Community Meal
4pm - Youth Night at Borzynski's

#### **PLEASE PRAY FOR...**

Jill Schwartz as she faces health concerns.

Inge VanderLeest as she faces health concerns.

**Leah Krueger** for comfort and healing following her knee surgery.

**Joyce Christopherson** for comfort and strength.

Our members facing long term health concerns: Myrna & Jim DeCamp, Shirley Alton,

and Mark Wanggaard.

# UPCOMING WORSHIP VOLUNTEERS

October 1 - 8am

Worship Asst: Jay Weiss Ushers: Joe Kiemen, Grace Holm

**Communion Asst:** Grace Holm

### October 1 - 10am

Worship Asst: Jay Weiss
Ushers: Aaron Kozlik,
Connie Gardner
Communion Asst:
Sandy & Jim Georgeson
Power Point Tech:
Stacey Robe
Sound Tech:
Ryan Jacobson
Livestream Tech:
Jakob Mohalley

## October 8 - 8am

Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt
Ushers: Joe Kiemen,
Grace Holm
Communion Asst: Grace Holm

## October 8 - 10am

Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt
Ushers: Steve Dues,
Colin McKenna
Communion Asst:
Rachel Petrach, Lori Wernicke
Power Point Tech:
Maddie Baumgardt
Sound Tech:
Chuck Petrach
Livestream Tech:
Zeke Petrach



#### **CHURCH OFFICE UPDATE**

The church office will be closed 10/2 - 10/6. However, Pastor John will be in his office. Please call ahead to make sure he is available, 262-748-5055. There will be no Cross announcements next week.

## **CHURCH INFORMATION UPDATE**

Please help us to get our church communication information correct and up-to-date. If you have not been worshiping at Resurrection for a year or more, we may need to update your information in our files. This will ensure that you receive all the church communication. Please contact Cheryl at 262-637-7431 to verify your information. THANK YOU!

If you are not currently, but would like to be a part of Resurrection, please contact Cheryl at 262-637-7431 to take the easy step of being part of the Resurrection family! EVERYONE is welcome!

## Happy Birthday!

9/30	Sandra Clausen	10/14	Crystal Black	
9/30	Marge Klopp	10/16	Chris Campbell	
10/4	Eileen Barootian	10/17	MaryJane Canman	
10/5	Linda Lewis	10/18	Kierra Mohalley	
10/7	Steven Gardner	10/20	Debbie Trabert	
10/8	Marcella Hjortness	10/21	Gayle Wint	
10/10	Gemma Black			

## Happy Anniversary!

9/29	Morgan & Kristopher Rosemann	5
10/4	Rayann & Scott Peters	15
10/4	Barb & Charles Vallone	65
10/6	Candace & Spencer Gedemer	5
10/8	Kathy & Ed Grabanski	57
10/10	Kim & Steve Campbell	42
10/10	Jean & Bob Modrow	53
10/10	Luann & Calvin Vacek	53
10/11	Ann & Brad Bartel	37
10/11	Nancy & Bill Kroll	48
10/14	Jennifer & Kevin Klemick	17
10/19	Lisa & Dan Sell	27
10/20	Linda & Bill Gissell	50
10/21	Connie & Steve Dues	23
10/21	Glenn & Renee Hansen	28

#### **SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE**



Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings. We ask at this time you pay only by check and make it out to LCR Scrip. If you are looking for a vendor OR a different denomination, you can either access the website at https://www.raiseright.com/brands or contact Danielle at 262-989-1999.

#### LCR STAFF

Pastor John Anderson Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator Emily Jacobson - Children/Youth Coordinator

262-748-5055 262-637-7431 pastorjohn@lcrracine.org office@lcrracine.org youth @lcrracine.org